

SQUAXIN

ISLAND

TRIBE

Route 1, Box 257

Shelton, Washington

.

Calvin J. Peters - Chairman Bryan A. Johnson - Vice Chairman Sally Ann Norman - Secretary

Wesley Whitener - Treasurer John Krise - Councilman Florence Sigo - Tribal Historian

RESOLUTION No. 80- 3/
of the
SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Indian Reservation by the authority of the Constitution and By-laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has been entrusted with the responsibility of providing for the needs of the community including but not limited to health, education and welfare; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council finds that the tribe has significant needs to improve its management capabilities in the areas of contracting, resource development, community and economic development, and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has determined that the effective utilization of computer management systems and services significantly effects the areas of contracting, resource development, community development, and economic development, and

WHEREAS, funds to assist the tribes in improving their management capabilities are extremely limited, and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council finds that significant improvements in this area of need can be effected if resources from more than one agency that is committed to tribal self-determination can be combined to achieve greater impact, and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribe is a member tribe of the South Puget Intertribal Planning Agency,

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council hereby authorizes the South Puget Intertribal Planning Agency to contract with the Bureau of Indian Affairs, Portland Area for a long term program to improve the Management and Development capabilities of the Squaxin Island government, and



SQUAXIN

ISLAND

TRIBE

Route 1, Box 257

Shelton, Washington 98

Calvin J. Peters - Chairman Bryan A. Johnson - Vice Chairman Sally Ann Norman - Secretary

Wesley Whitener - Theasurer John Krise - Councilman Florence Sigo - Thibal Historian

continued Resolution No. 80-3/

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT, the Bureau of Indian Affairs is hereby requested to seek additional funds for these purposes from the Administration for Native Americans and other federal agencies, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT, the Squaxin Island Tribe reserves the right to decline participation in subsequent years of this contract if it does not further the goal of tribal self-determination.

CERTIFICATION

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby certify that the above Resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council held on this 7th day of May, 1980, at which time a quorum was present and passed by a vote of 4 for and 2 against.

Calvin J. Peters,

Chairman

Attested by:

Michael A. Peters,

Secretary

Bryan A. Johnson,

Vice Chairman

LAC:djd 5/7/80